3 | o 9 4 3
BOM FOR ASSEMBLY 25500 BOM FOR ASSEMBLY 25500 NOTES - REVIS 1ONS
COMPONENT | DESCRIPTION OTY | COMPONENT IDESCRIPTION QTY | >LUBRICATE WITH LUBRISOL GREASE: SMALL HTD ASSEMBLY SHAFT (25603) i PEOCRIPTION e PRATTER
“‘37 WASHER, BRASS ‘ 256” ASSEMBLY, RES\STOR, ‘ DCENTER POLY?\/ BELT (2562‘) ON FLYWHEEL (229”) A RELEASED FOR PRODUCTION PER ECO #7189 211701 RH
13547 WASHER, #10, [INTERNAL TOOTH LOCK | 23616 ASSY, POWER BOARD | CENTER HTD BELT ON PULLEY (25601) AND HUB (25603) . ﬁ REVISED PER ECO #8072 179/01 RH
13584 CABLE, ALTERNATOR, 3300CE/3900RC 25620 BELT, HTD, 1400 MM PICTH LENGTH | PLACE FIELD DIODE ASSEMBLY (212041 BETWEEN F1ELD AND GROUND A | revisen per £co #s0se 1718701 RH
18072 RIVET, PERM. 725621 BELT, POLY-V, 28 IN PITCH LENGTH | -;>TERMNALS ON (8- ALTERNATOR (209059 N oo -
20205 ALTERNATOR 25622 ASSEMBLY, IDLER |
20206 SNAPRING,ODI . 125, 1D.906 [ 25626 ASSY. PULLEY | 4 >LOCTITE #242 SCREWS IN PLACE. A A e "
21146 GROMMET, GRO-1-UL 2 125637 FYE BOLT, #10 X 2 | TS OSTORQUE TO 40 IN LBS. B 0723101 o
21204 ASSY . DIODE 25644 WASHER SS, 1.0l ID X 1.565 0D | G\ | REVISED PER ECO #8167 10/30/01 RH
21445 ASSY,SPEED SENSOR,CLIMBING SYS,CL | ]25653 ASSEMBLY, COVER, LEFT | 6. >MODEL LEVEL [TEM REFERENCE MODEL LEVEL BOM. (N | REVISED PER ECO #8184 10731701 RH
21509 WASHER, THRUST 4 | 25654 ASSEMBLY. COVER, RIGHT | N o -
22023 NUT, #10-24, NYLON INSERT | 25656 GROMME T |
22021 WASHER, .250 SPLIT LOCK I 2570 WASHER, SHOULDER. 105C312025 | ) T T e e N "
22030 WASHER, 3/8 USS FLAT > 25814 FLYWHEEL, 3400, 3800 | N sreloe o
22038 WASHER, . 250 USS FLAT > | 25816 /2" CRANK, 181Q | | REvisED eER £co 183 4124102 RH
22093 SCREW, 5/16-18 % .75, HEX HD CAP > 28353 3-3/4 INCH TAPER NOSE POP PIN | O\ [ reviseo per eco 48355 614102 RH
22‘38 WASHER’ 250 ‘NTERNAL LOCK 4 P REVISED PER ECO #8388 8122102 RH
221672 SCREW, .250-20 % .75, HEX HD CAP 2
22‘9‘ WASHER) SHOULDER) 38 2 R REVISED PER ECO #8398 10/2/02 RH
22246 SCREW, .375-16 X 1.00, HEX HD CAP | O\ | HEVIDED PERECO %6907 128103 i
22275 SCREW, #6 THREAD FORMING X 38 PHILLIPS ||
22516 BRACKET, SPEED SENSOR, 4400 CL |
22517 DISK, SPEED, SENSOR, 4400 CL |
23791 TAPE, SAFETY WALK, | IN. WIDE, BLK |
24056 BEARING, BALL 26MM X 47MM 2
24073 NUT, JAM, BOTTOM BRACKET 2
24083 SHIELD, CRANK, LEFT |
24086 ASSY, BEARING NUT, RH |
24087 ASSY, BEARING NUT, LH |
2455] WASHER, FLAT, NYLON, .409 1D 2
24640 SCREW, 3/8-16 X 1.75, HEX HD CAP |
25176 SCREW, .375-16X1.00,HEX HD CAP, NITRIDED|4
25177 WASHER, FLAT, 375 NITRIDED 4
2541 SCREW, SOC HD CAP, .250-20UNC X 1.25 2
25415 DECAL, 3400 ?
25427 RUBBER, SPACER |
254723 PEDAL, SCHWINN EXTRA WIDE |
25454 SCREW, .25-20 X .75, HEX 4
25463 CABLE ASSY, INLINE TO POWER PCBA |
2550 WELDMENT, MAIN FRAME |
25507 ADJUSTABLE SEAT HANDLE, METAL |
25520 WELDMENT, SEATPOST |
25526 ASSEMBLY, CONSOLE/HANDLE |
25532 NUT, . #8-32, HEX ACORN, BLACK ?
25533 WASHER, #8 SAE FLAT 4
25534 SCREW,8-32NC X .62 PHIL HD 2
25539 SEAT, 3000 CF
25540 CAP, SEAT, 3400 |
25547 STABILIZER, SEAT POST, 3400 |
25544 SLIDER, SEAT POST |
25603 ASSY . SMALL HTD, BIKE |
25605 ASSY, PULLEY, 6.23 IN, CLUTCH |
25608 BRACKET, RESISTOR, HANGAR |
SCALE  0.200
FINISH CHART
P/N |DASH # TN SH
-00 N/ A X + TOLERAANNSLEESS- U\N.LED(S)SN(?TTHSECF;V[HESDERASWP\ENCG‘HED: ;S:.D/Z:ZRWR. 1 ( aﬂ'er
T rasesm— RS O I R P (et - e
?rlliltceﬂyrElgsethXR%ng}(A%ﬁniéTER, “ooby -03 WRINKLE BLACK POWDERCOAT CONTFH“SDEO@JM‘ENATL‘S&WEE%EEFEW‘YE;ARY3' SEFORE PLATING On CoaTing | ASSEMBLY FINAL 3400
C:US Q / /“ 704 GLOSS BLACK POWDERCOAT STAIRMASTERe SPORTS/MEDICAL PRODUCTS, INC. 4 REMOVE ALL BURRS BREAK N/A I 4
Date: 2003.02.12 15:3éf3 -06'00' aan ooy DE REERODULED R WL S ebp | SHARP EDGES 020 MAX
Reason: Document is released -05 OUTSIDE PROCESS, SEE NOTES ||ror ANY PURPOSE OTHER THAN THE PERFOR.- ALL MACHINED SURFACES FINISH SIZE |RELEASED FOR |DWG NO: VER. | REV.
UANCE O MR FOR STIRMASTER, ThouT | 1 SEE CHART D | e 25500
XSUFFIX DETERMINED BY P/N #2550 1 |lStaves incLubInG copyriouTs. 5. ALL VIEWS 3RD ANGLE PROJECTION T T o RN
S 7 5 5 A 3 I\ LE NAME 25500 DRW N




29526

25540 28353

29950 |

M ‘ ™ -
A A 25620[2. >

STAIRMASTERs SPORTS/MED ICAL PRODUCTS, INC. HEALTH & FITHESS PRODUCTS. INC.

CONF IDENTITAL & PROPRIETARY 3 S| ZE VER,
THIS DOCUMENT 1S THE PROPERTY OF 3talrMagter D 25500 A &

PRO/ENGINEER GENERATED DRAWING
7 6 5 4 3 FILE NAME: 25500 .DRW



(25605)
) N
(21509)—— (0 e —(24056)
(2550] ) ——=] ]<;;;:
(24056)—
&%;%%j; 2%j§2%)) (21509)
SECTION A-A (25603)
SCALE 1,00
24083
\

29423

24073

5605—" %a//,:_///' L

4 1/ ‘
I~
lt
22030 S
J
(25501

CONFIDENTIAL & PROPRIETARY size[ [owe o : VER_ | Rev,
THIS DOCUMENT IS THE PROPERTY OF 3talrMaSter D 25500
SSSSSSSSSSSSSSSSSSSSSSSSSSSSSSSSSSSSSSS HEALTH 4 FITRESS PRODUCTS, INC. [\
RRRRRRR | | SCALE: 0 500 | PLOT DATE. 1072702 [sieer 3 OF
RO/E
8 7 6 5 4 3 ILE



10 MAX

(21445)

\

(20205)

(22517)

SECTION B-B

(22661)

(22661)

13941

BLACK 4
(GROUND ALTERNATOR (13584) ‘

BLACK AND WHITE
(MATN POWER [3587)

BROWN

(FITELD ALTERNATOR 13584)

(25608)
BLACK
(BATTERY (-) 25465) ~ I
WHITE = (25611)
(B+ ALTERNATOR 13584)
GREEN WH I TE
(MAIN POWER 13587) (BATTERY (+) 25465)
4. >
PK 22167
2K 220217
MULTI-COLORED
(MAITN CABLE 25463)
O 3
S
BLACK AND WHITE
(MAITN POWER 13587)
2h6 106 %i%
©
5)
25608 o -
N
Q o |
&)
BLACK
(SPEED SENSOR 21445) J
4. >
BLACK AND WHITE
(BATTERY 25465) D56 2N 2541 |
2K 22027
BLACK AND WHITE SHEILDED
(RESTSTOR 24125)
CONFIDENTITAL & PROPRIETARY 2 SIZE pwe NO: VER; REVS
THIS DOCUMENT IS THE PROPERTY OF H&U® D 25500
STAITRMASTERe SPORTS/MEDICAL PRODUCTS, [INC. . .
(SEE SHEET | FOR FULL TEXT) DRAFTER | | SCALE: 0.500 | PLOT DATE:  [(Q/2/0? [sveer 4 OF 5

4 3

PRO/ENGINEER GENERATED DRAWING

FILE NAME: 25500 .DRW




SCALE

0.250

A\
&
\\’I
SCALE 0.250
1 \
(25539) ooeh

25656
2379 A

AX 25176
4X 251717

X 18072

PR 20410

SCALE

0.250

ANTa \

(25654 )—

5

N

b

4X 25454
4X 22386‘;>

—226953

‘ ‘
v

[(€:)

)
LI

CONF IDENTITAL & PROPRIETARY
THIS DOCUMENT IS THE PROPERTY OF
STAIRMASTERs SPORTS/MEDICAL PRODUCTS, INC.

(SEE SHEET | FOR FULL TEXT)

[m
fgitilll‘“‘ilﬁt!?lé
HEALTH & FITNESS PRODUCTS, INC.

SIZE

DWG NO:

25500 A

REV.

SCALE: 0.250

PLOT DATE:

1/28/03 |sHEET 5 OF 5

3

PRO/ENGINEER GENERATED DRAWING
FILE NAME: 25500 .DRW




